## **Knox County**



# PUBLIC NOTICE KNOX COUNTY GROWTH POLICY COORDINATING COMMITTEE

THE KNOX COUNTY GROWTH POLICY COORDINATING COMMITTEE WILL MEET ON MONDAY, JUNE 3, 2019 AT 5:00 P.M. IN THE SMALL ASSEMBLY ROOM OF THE CITY COUNTY BUILDING, 400 MAIN ST.

THE PURPOSE OF THIS MEETING IS TO HEAR A PRESENTATION BY KNOXVILLE-KNOX COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION AND HOST A PUBLIC FORUM.

NO VOTES WILL BE TAKEN. THE PRESS AND PUBLIC ARE WELCOME. TO BE ADDED TO THIS PUBLIC FORUM, PLEASE CALL (865) 215-2896 BY NOON ON JUNE 3.



### **Knox County Growth Policy Planning Committee**

June 3, 2019 - 5:00 p.m.

#### **Small Assembly Room, City County Building**

#### **AGENDA**

- 1. CALL TO ORDER BY MAYOR JACOBS
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG BYRON WOOD
- 4. ADOPTION OF AGENDA
- 5. SELECTION OF PERSON TO PRESIDE OVER MEETING
- 6. PRESENTATION BY KNOXVILLE-KNOX COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION
- 7. PUBLIC FORUM
- 8. SECOND PUBLIC FORUM SCHEDULED FOR JUNE 25, 2019 AT 5:00 P.M.
- 9. ADJOURN